The remainder of the payments on account of Capital have 
been in connection with the Louise Docks and Pointo-à-Carcy 
Wharf, nine thousand one hundred and seventy nine dollars and 
eighty nine cents ($9,179.89), having been spent on the former 
and five thousand five hundred and forty four dollars and four 
cents ($5,544.04) on the latter.